Final 2010-11 senior SC top times
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2010 - 8/31/2011
Girls Age 13-35 50 Freestyle Short Course Yards

Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 21.50 1021 Jensen, Liv 20 PC Unattached 3/17/2011 2011 NCAA Div | Championships

2 22.12 956 Schaefer, Maddy 17 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

3 22.22 946 Wilson, Hannah 22 PC Unattached 3/17/2011 2011 NCAA Div | Championships

4 22.26 941 Webb, Betsy 20 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

5 22.38 929 Kennedy, Madison 22 PC California Aquatics 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

6 22.40 927 Dwelley, Kate 21 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

7 22.44 923 Woodward, Samantha 19 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

8 22.54 912 Dagg, Erica 21 PC Unattached 3/17/2011 2011 NCAA Div | Championships

9 22.58 908 Foley, Kayleigh 21 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 MPSF Swimming & Diving
Champio

10 22.61 905 Fotsch, Colleen 21 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 2011 WOMENS PAC10
SWIMMING CHA

11 22.69 897 Murez, Andi 18 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

12 22.71 895 Murphy, Kathryn 18 PC Unattached 2/12/2011 2011 OB USC vs UCLA

13 22.76 890 Lindborg, Nathalie 19 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 2011 WOMENS PAC10
SWIMMING CHA

14 22.78 888 Acker, Rachael 17 PC Unattached 5/20/2011 2011 PC CCS SCY Swim obs.

15 22.97 917 Howe, Ally 14 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

16 22.99 867 Randall, M.E. 18 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 MPSF Swimming & Diving
Champio

17 23.01 864 Bierwith, Kim 22 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

18 23.11 869 Ama, Julia 16 PC Unattached 5/20/2011 2011 PC CCS SCY Swim obs.

19 23.13 852 Roth, Deborah 18 PC University of California, Berkeley 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

20 23.16 849 Bates, Melissa 18 PC University of California, Berkeley 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

21 23.18 847 Smit, Julia 22 PC Unattached 10/1/2010 SJSU @ Stanford

22 23.21 844 Carlson, Kasey 18 PC Unattached 10/1/2010 2010 OB USC vs OSU

23 23.27 856 Mack, Linnea 15 PC Osprey Aquatics 5/22/2011 2011 PC SCSC JR+ Walk-On
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Final 2010-11 senior SC top times
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2010 - 8/31/2011

24 23.31 834 Raatz, Katherine 21 PC University of California, Berkeley 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals
25 23.34 831 Tran, Cindy 18 PC University of California, Berkeley 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals
Boys Age 13-35 50 Freestyle Short Course Yards
Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 18.66 1029 Adrian, Nathan 22 PC Unattached 3/24/2011 2011 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

2 19.21 972 Copeland, William 24 PC California Aquatics 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

3 19.36 957 Moore, Graeme 22 PC Unattached 3/24/2011 2011 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

4 19.45 947 Daniels, Josh 22 PC Unattached 3/24/2011 2011 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

5 19.51 941 Wayne, Aaron 20 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

19.60 932 Coville, Alex 22 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational
19.68 924 Fleming, Shayne 19 PC Unattached 3/24/2011 2011 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

8 19.90 902 Rogers, Chris 20 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

9 20.08 883 Reilly, Sean 20 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

10 20.14 877 Cushing, Alex 22 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

11 20.23 868 Packer, Chris 20 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

12 20.31 860 Saeta, Andrew 19 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

13 20.43 848 Dugonijic, Damir 23 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

14 20.54 837 Morrison, Phillip 26 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 3/3/2011 2011 GU AGS Speedo Sectional
Champs

15 20.55 836 Foster, Dana 21 PC Unattached 2/19/2011 Cal vs. Stanford Men

16 20.60 831 Allen, Jake 21 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

17 20.61 830 Gibson, Piankhi 18 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.

18 20.62 829 Cheah, Geoff 20 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

19 20.63 828 Hanni, Ryan 19 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

20 20.65 842 Peske, Erich 17 PC De Anza Cupertino Aquatics 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional
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Final 2010-11 senior SC top times
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2010 - 8/31/2011

21 20.66 825 Tarczynski, Marcin 20 PC Unattached 2/4/2011 Cal vs. USC Men 2-4-11

22 20.68 823 Malasky, Martin 22 PC Unattached 2/19/2011 Cal vs. Stanford Men

23 20.69 822 Strausser, Jeffrey 18 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.

24 20.73 818 Woods, Steven 22 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 MPSF Swimming & Diving
Champio

25 20.78 813 Barnea, Guy 23 PC Unattached 1/21/2011  California vs. Arizona State

Girls Age 13-35 100 Freestyle Short Course Yards

Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 47.94 973 Jensen, Liv 20 PC Unattached 3/17/2011 2011 NCAA Div | Championships

2 48.12 963 Wilson, Hannah 22 PC Unattached 3/17/2011 2011 NCAA Div | Championships

3 48.17 961 Dagg, Erica 21 PC Unattached 3/17/2011 2011 NCAA Div | Championships

4 48.24 957 Schaefer, Maddy 17 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

5 48.58 938 Dwelley, Kate 21 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

6 48.77 928 Murez, Andi 18 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

7 48.82 925 Webb, Betsy 20 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

8 48.92 920 Kennedy, Madison 22 PC California Aquatics 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

9 48.93 919 Woodward, Samantha 19 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

10 49.03 914 Lindborg, Nathalie 19 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 2011 WOMENS PAC10
SWIMMING CHA

10 49.03 914 Acker, Rachael 17 PC Unattached 5/20/2011 2011 PC CCS SCY Swim obs.

12 49.07 912 Tosky, Jasmine 17 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 5/22/2011 2011 PC SCSC JR+ Walk-On
Meet

13 49.16 907 Smit, Julia 22 PC Stanford Swimming 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

14 49.59 884 Foley, Kayleigh 21 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 MPSF Swimming & Diving
Champio

14 49.59 884 Fotsch, Colleen 21 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 2011 WOMENS PAC10
SWIMMING CHA

16 49.69 878 Breed, Catherine 18 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.

17 49.72 877 Monsees, Courtney 22 PC Unattached 2/16/2011 2011 Southeastern Conference C

18 49.88 868 Roth, Deborah 18 PC University of California, Berkeley 12/4/2010 2010 SCY Nationals
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Final 2010-11 senior SC top times
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2010 - 8/31/2011

19 50.15 854 Murphy, Kathryn 18 PC Unattached 2/12/2011 2011 OB USC vs UCLA

20 50.19 867 Chenault, Chelsea 16 PC Terrapins Swim Team 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

21 50.28 847 Raatz, Katherine 21 PC University of California, Berkeley 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

22 50.32 860 Ama, Julia 16 PC Unattached 5/20/2011 2011 PC CCS SCY Swim obs.

23 50.49 851 White, Madison 16 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.

24 50.52 835 Bard, Presley 22 PC Unattached 10/1/2010 2010 OB USC vs OSU

25 50.53 855 Mack, Linnea 15 PC Unattached 5/20/2011 2011 PC CCS SCY Swim obs.

Boys Age 13-35 100 Freestyle Short Course Yards
Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 41.10 1054 Adrian, Nathan 22 PC Unattached 3/24/2011 2011 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

2 42.11 996 Moore, Graeme 22 PC Unattached 3/26/2011 2011 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

3 42.13 995 Copeland, William 24 PC California Aquatics 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

4 42.97 947 Wayne, Aaron 20 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

5 43.60 912 Daniels, Josh 22 PC Unattached 3/24/2011 2011 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

6 43.69 907 Coville, Alex 22 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

7 43.71 906 Shields, Tom 19 PC University of California, Berkeley 12/4/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

8 43.95 893 Fleming, Shayne 19 PC Unattached 3/24/2011 2011 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

9 44.32 873 Tarczynski, Marcin 20 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

10 44.49 863 Allen, Jake 21 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

11 44.65 855 Packer, Chris 20 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

12 44.69 852 Reilly, Sean 20 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

13 44.73 850 Cushing, Alex 22 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

14 44.88 894 Kremer, Tom 16 PC Peak Swimming 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

15 45.13 829 Weiss, Michael 19 PC Unattached 2/26/2011 Big 10 Men's Swimming & Diving

16 45.18 826 Cheah, Geoff 20 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational
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Final 2010-11 senior SC top times
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2010 - 8/31/2011

16 45.18 932 Morgan, David 15 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.

18 45.24 875 Campbell, Sven 16 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.

19 45.30 872 Bole, Sandy 16 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.

20 45.33 818 Weltz, Scott 23 PC Unattached 3/3/2011 2011 CC Juanita Allington
Memorial Meet

21 45.45 812 Woods, Steven 22 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 MPSF Swimming & Diving
Champio

22 45.58 805 Saeta, Andrew 19 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

23 45.67 800 Moore, Taylor 19 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 MPSF Swimming & Diving
Champio

24 45.69 851 Burns, lan 16 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 12/9/2010 2010 SCY Juniors

25 45.82 792 Strausser, Jeffrey 18 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.

Girls Age 13-35 200 Freestyle Short Course Yards

Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 1:43.63 990 Isakovic, Sara 22 PC Unattached 3/17/2011 2011 NCAA Div | Championships

2 1:44.20 983 Tosky, Jasmine 17 PC Unattached 5/20/2011 2011 PC CCS SCY Swim obs.

3 1:44.61 962 Breed, Catherine 18 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.

4 1:44.96 952 Wilson, Hannah 22 PC Unattached 3/18/2011 2011 NCAA Div | Championships

5 1:44.98 961 Chenault, Chelsea 16 PC Terrapins Swim Team 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

6 1:45.34 941 Dwelley, Kate 21 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

7 1:45.57 934 Murez, Andi 18 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

8 1:45.98 923 Jensen, Liv 20 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 2011 WOMENS PAC10
SWIMMING CHA

9 1:46.27 914 Dagg, Erica 21 PC Unattached 3/17/2011 2011 NCAA Div | Championships

10 1:46.50 918 Brown, Allison 16 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

11 1:46.58 915 Schaefer, Maddy 17 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

12 1:47.78 872 Lindborg, Nathalie 19 PC University of California, Berkeley 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

13 1:47.92 868 Kennedy, Madison 22 PC California Aquatics 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

14 1:48.01 866 Foley, Kayleigh 21 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 MPSF Swimming & Diving
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Final 2010-11 senior SC top times
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2010 - 8/31/2011

14 1:48.01 866 Kastes, Katie 21 PC University of California, Berkeley 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

16 1:48.14 862 Ditto, Kelsey 21 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

17 1:48.16 862 Monsees, Courtney 22 PC Unattached 2/16/2011 2011 Southeastern Conference C

18 1:48.35 866 Dirado, Maya 17 PC Unattached 1/22/2011  Stanford vs. Arizona State (Wo

19 1:48.41 855 Roth, Deborah 18 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 2011 WOMENS PAC10
SWIMMING CHA

20 1:48.49 876 Howe, Ally 15 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 3/3/2011 2011 GU AGS Speedo Sectional
Champs

21 1:48.74 856 Huang, Salena 17 PC Mission San Jose Aquatics 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

22 1:49.10 836 Raatz, Katherine 22 PC Unattached 3/17/2011 2011 NCAA Div | Championships

23 1:49.29 841 Grima, Alicia 17 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 3/4/2011 2011 GU AGS Speedo Sectional
Champs

24 1:49.42 850 Li, Celina 15 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

25 1:49.47 836 Davis, Allie 16 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.

Boys Age 13-35 200 Freestyle Short Course Yards
Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 1:32.75 1006 Shields, Tom 19 PC Unattached 3/25/2011 2011 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

2 1:35.61 923 Wayne, Aaron 20 PC Unattached 3/24/2011 2011 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

3 1:35.67 921 Andrews, Rob 20 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

4 1:36.30 903 Weiss, Michael 19 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 Big 10 Men's Swimming & Diving

5 1:36.41 932 Kremer, Tom 16 PC Peak Swimming 12/9/2010 2010 SCY Juniors

6 1:36.43 900 Howell, Isaac 21 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

7 1:36.50 898 Metz, Samuel 19 PC Unattached 3/24/2011 2011 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

8 1:37.33 874 Morrison, Phillip 26 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 3/3/2011 2011 GU AGS Speedo Sectional
Champs

9 1:37.37 873 Trowbridge, Nick 19 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

10 1:37.71 864 Coville, Alex 22 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

11 1:37.72 875 Hinshaw, Adam 17 PC Unattached 5/20/2011 2011 PC CCS SCY Swim obs.
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Final 2010-11 senior SC top times
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2010 - 8/31/2011

12 1:37.81 861 Copeland, William 24 PC California Aquatics 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

13 1:37.83 968 Silverthorn, Nick 15 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.

14 1:37.91 858 Allen, Jake 21 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

15 1:37.97 868 Shimomura, Sam 17 PC Unattached 5/20/2011 2011 PC CCS SCY Swim obs.

16 1:38.19 883 Miller, Jackson 16 PC Unattached 5/12/2011 2011 PC DFAL Varsity
Championsips Obs.

17 1:38.23 861 Nunan, Michael 17 PC Unattached 5/20/2011 2011 PC CCS SCY Swim obs.

18 1:38.56 840 Dowley, Tommy 19 PC Unattached 2/19/2011 Cal vs. Stanford Men

19 1:38.58 840 Bagshaw, Jeremy 18 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

20 1:38.90 831 Priestley, Morgan 20 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

21 1:38.91 831 Hanna, Colin 21 PC Unattached 12/4/2010 Princeton Swimming 'Big Al' Op

22 1:39.09 826 Reilly, Sean 20 PC Unattached 11/19/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

23 1:39.41 829 Horpel, Frank 17 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.

24 1:39.43 817 Smith, Taylor 22 PC Unattached 12/4/2010 Georgia Fall Invitational 2010

25 1:39.54 814 Harper, Greg 19 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

25 1:39.54 846 Bole, Sandy 16 PC North Bay Aquatics 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

Girls Age 13-35 500 Freestyle Short Course Yards

Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 4:40.03 955 Chenault, Chelsea 16 PC Terrapins Swim Team 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

2 4:41.18 931 Breed, Catherine 18 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.

3 4:41.62 926 Harper, Shelley 20 PC Unattached 3/17/2011 2011 NCAA Div | Championships

4 4:43.28 908 Kastes, Katie 21 PC University of California, Berkeley 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

5 4:43.59 904 Dwelley, Kate 21 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

6 4:44.82 891 Ditto, Kelsey 21 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

7 4:45.43 896 Tosky, Jasmine 16 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

8 4:46.86 880 Brown, Allison 16 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

9 4:48.30 854 Isakovic, Sara 22 PC Unattached 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals
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Final 2010-11 senior SC top times
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2010 - 8/31/2011

10 4:49.40 853 Nanfria, Taylor 17 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.

11 4:50.42 831 Au, Stephanie 18 PC University of California, Berkeley 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

12 4:50.89 827 Koch, Julia 21 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 2011 WAC Swimming & Diving
Cha

13 4:51.32 833 Troup, Lexy 16 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.

14 4:51.68 830 Brown, Marissa 17 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.

15 4:51.92 827 Huang, Salena 17 PC Mission San Jose Aquatics 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

16 4:52.00 826 Grima, Alicia 17 PC Unattached 5/20/2011 2011 PC CCS SCY Swim obs.

17 4:52.59 809 Friedhoff, Amy 21 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 2011 WAC Swimming & Diving
Cha

18 4:53.08 836 Li, Celina 15 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 3/31/2011 2011 PC ALMA Far Westerns

19 4:53.58 799 Duckworth, Angela 20 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

20 4:53.85 796 Shellem, Samantha 18 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 2011 WOMENS PAC10
SWIMMING CHA

21 4:54.16 793 Schmitz, Amanda 20 PC Unattached 11/19/2010 Terrier Invitational 2010

22 4:54.30 803 Davis, Allie 16 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.

23 4:54.34 823 Matherson, Paige 15 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.

24 4:54.35 823 Bauer, Jenna 15 PC Neptune Swimming 3/18/2011 2011 PC Spring JO Championship

25 4:54.63 788 O'Brien, Rachel 19 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

Boys Age 13-35 500 Freestyle Short Course Yards
Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 4:18.54 926 Zoldos, Michael 21 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

2 4:18.85 922 Bagshaw, Jeremy 18 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

4:18.98 921 Metz, Samuel 19 PC Unattached 3/24/2011 2011 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi
4 4:19.08 934 Hinshaw, Adam 17 PC Unattached 5/20/2011 2011 PC CCS SCY Swim obs.
4:19.13 919 Howell, Isaac 21 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10

SWIMMING

6 4:19.68 914 Weiss, Michael 19 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 Big 10 Men's Swimming & Diving
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Final 2010-11 senior SC top times
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2010 - 8/31/2011

7 4:22.85 881 Korotkin, Scotty 21 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational
8 4:23.98 870 Partin, Jackson 18 PC Unattached 5/20/2011 2011 PC CCS SCY Swim obs.
9 4:24.65 877 Nunan, Michael 17 PC Unattached 5/20/2011 2011 PC CCS SCY Swim obs.
10 4:24.93 860 Smith, Taylor 22 PC Unattached 12/3/2010 Georgia Fall Invitational 2010
11 4:25.11 872 Shimomura, Sam 17 PC Unattached 5/20/2011 2011 PC CCS SCY Swim obs.
12 4:26.15 926 Silverthorn, Nick 15 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.
13 4:26.50 844 Harper, Greg 19 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING
14 4:26.84 879 Kremer, Tom 16 PC Peak Swimming 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional
15 4:27.36 836 Morrison, Phillip 26 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 3/3/2011 2011 GU AGS Speedo Sectional
Champs
16 4:28.36 826 Herman, Matthew 21 PC Unattached 3/9/2011 2011 NCAA Division Il Men's &
17 4:28.54 863 Hughes, Bryan 16 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.
18 4:28.78 836 Farley, Scott 17 PC Unattached 2/19/2011 Cal vs. Stanford Men
19 4:28.96 820 Priestley, Morgan 20 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational
20 4:29.40 815 Hanna, Colin 21 PC Unattached 12/3/2010 Princeton Swimming 'Big Al' Op
21 4:29.94 824 Ashby, Robbie 17 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.
22 4:30.70 817 Horpel, Frank 17 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.
23 4:30.87 801 Seitz, Andrew 18 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.
24 4:31.00 930 Ogren, Curtis 14 PC Peak Swimming 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional
25 4:31.85 830 Miller, Jackson 16 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.
Girls Age 13-35 1000 Freestyle Short Course Yards
Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet
1 9:43.42 925 Ditto, Kelsey 21 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational
2 9:46.55 910 Chenault, Chelsea 16 PC Terrapins Swim Team 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional
3 9:51.80 884 Brown, Allison 16 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional
4 9:59.25 849 Breed, Catherine 17 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional
5 10:00.42 844 Au, Stephanie 18 PC Unattached 2/12/2011 Cal vs. Stanford Women
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Final 2010-11 senior SC top times
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2010 - 8/31/2011

6 10:00.79 872 Li, Celina 15 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 3/31/2011 2011 PC ALMA Far Westerns
7 10:00.94 841 Nanfria, Taylor 17 PC Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks  12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional
8 10:01.08 841 Harper, Shelley 20 PC Unattached 10/16/2010 Cal vs. Texas
9 10:02.93 832 Lincoln, Casey 16 PC Unattached 3/15/2011 2011 NCSA Jr National Swimming
10 10:04.11 856 White, Madison 15 PC Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks  11/12/2010 2010 PC TERA SCY SR & SR
T&F
11 10:04.44 876 Knowles, Rachel 14 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 3/31/2011 2011 PC ALMA Far Westerns
12 10:06.32 816 Ward, Andrea 18 PC Unattached 12/31/2010 UCSB-WV Dual Meet
13 10:09.88 800 Duckworth, Angela 20 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational
14 10:09.98 800 Sun, Sara 21 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational
15 10:11.00 795 Matevish, Lauren 18 PC Unattached 11/6/2010  Louisville vs Pittsburgh
16 10:13.54 834 Matherson, Paige 14 PC San Ramon Vly/Livermore Aqg. 2/18/2011 2011 SI Senior Classic
17 10:14.17 781 Brown, Marissa 16 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional
18 10:15.07 777 Davis, Allie 16 PC Neptune Swimming 3/31/2011 2011 PC ALMA Far Westerns
19 10:16.46 770 Troup, Lexy 16 PC Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks  11/12/2010 2010 PC TERA SCY SR & SR
T&F
20 10:16.49 770 Levere, Jacqui 17 PC Unattached 3/15/2011 2011 NCSA Jr National Swimming
21 10:17.48 795 Bauer, Jenna 15 PC Neptune Swimming 1/14/2011 2011 CA SCS Senior Meet
22 10:17.50 795 Brand, Kirsten 15 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 3/31/2011 2011 PC ALMA Far Westerns
23 10:19.04 759 Huang, Salena 17 PC Mission San Jose Aquatics 2/18/2011 2011 Sl Senior Classic
24 10:19.09 759 Shellem, Samantha 18 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational
25 10:19.57 786 Amberg, Natalie 15 PC Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks  3/31/2011 2011 PC ALMA Far Westerns
Boys Age 13-35 1000 Freestyle Short Course Yards
Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet
1 9:02.67 925 Herman, Matthew 21 PC Unattached 3/9/2011 2011 NCAA Division Il Men's &
2 9:05.51 911 Hinshaw, Adam 17 PC Unattached 3/15/2011 2011 NCSA Jr National Swimming
3 9:05.99 909 Smith, Taylor 22 PC Unattached 11/19/2010 UVA vs. Indiana & Penn State
4 9:07.76 900 Korotkin, Scotty 21 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational
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Final 2010-11 senior SC top times
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2010 - 8/31/2011

5 9:11.54 881 Zoldos, Michael 20 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

6 9:15.90 860 Hanna, Colin 21 PC Unattached 3/3/2011 2011 Men's lvy League Champion

7 9:17.91 968 Ogren, Curtis 14 PC Peak Swimming 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

8 9:19.13 844 Bagshaw, Jeremy 18 PC Unattached 2/19/2011 Cal vs. Stanford Men

9 9:20.25 856 Shimomura, Sam 16 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 1/29/2011 2011 PC SCSC Senior Meet

10 9:21.58 850 Kremer, Tom 16 PC Peak Swimming 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

11 9:24.24 820 Hinshaw, Ben 19 PC Unattached 2/19/2011 Cal vs. Stanford Men

12 9:26.13 811 Owens, Kevin 17 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 1/29/2011 2011 PC SCSC Senior Meet

13 9:26.23 810 Chandler, Brandon 17 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

14 9:30.62 790 Howell, Isaac 20 PC Unattached 2/4/2011 Cal vs. USC Men 2-4-11

15 9:31.57 847 Lerude, Ben 15 PC Reno Aquatic Club 3/31/2011 2011 PC ALMA Far Westerns

16 9:32.72 797 Hughes, Bryan 16 PC Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks  3/31/2011 2011 PC ALMA Far Westerns

17 9:33.27 777 Partin, Jackson 17 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 1/29/2011 2011 PC SCSC Senior Meet

18 9:34.19 773 Thompson, Garrett 21 PC Unattached 11/6/2010 UCSD vs. UCSB

19 9:36.05 764 Farley, Scott 17 PC Unattached 2/5/2011 Cal vs. Cal St. Bakersfield

20 9:38.30 754 Ashby, Robbie 17 PC Orinda Aguatics 3/3/2011 2011 CC Juanita Allington
Memorial Meet

21 9:38.38 967 Burns, Aidan 13 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 3/31/2011 2011 PC ALMA Far Westerns

22 9:38.59 752 Metz, Samuel 19 PC Unattached 1/21/2011 California vs. Arizona State

23 9:38.75 752 Quincy, Paul 19 PC Unattached 10/9/2010 Georgetown 2010

24 9:38.82 751 Yee, Andrew 17 PC San Ramon Vly/Livermore Aqg. 11/12/2010 2010 PC TERA SCY SR & SR
T&F

25 9:39.95 746 Sanders, Clay 17 PC Orinda Aguatics 3/3/2011 2011 CC Juanita Allington
Memorial Meet

Girls Age 13-35 1650 Freestyle Short Course Yards

Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 16:08.34 953 Ditto, Kelsey 21 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

2 16:27.65 899 Brown, Allison 16 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

3 16:28.06 898 Nanfria, Taylor 17 PC Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks  12/9/2010 2010 SCY Juniors
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15
16
17

18
19

20
21

22
23

24

25

16:46.12
16:48.23
16:50.46
16:50.83
16:53.11
16:53.81
16:57.99
16:58.28
16:58.40
16:58.63
17:01.90

17:03.10
17:04.23
17:06.90

17:09.03
17:10.20

17:12.56
17:14.00

17:15.31
17:21.30

17:25.24

17:27.36

848
842
836
872
829
827
816
815
815
814
805

839
799
792

796
783

e
773

779
754

744

739

Final 2010-11 senior SC top times
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2010 - 8/31/2011

Lincoln, Casey
Sun, Sara
Duckworth, Angela
Knowles, Rachel
Harper, Shelley
Ward, Andrea
Breed, Catherine
Tosky, Jasmine
Matevish, Lauren
Troup, Lexy

Swalin, Jayme

Matherson, Paige
Brown, Marissa

Clute, Deirdre

Li, Celina
Friedhoff, Amy

Shellem, Samantha

Reeves, Katie

Bridges, Christiana

Short, Mary Kate

Mills, Megan

Silvas, Cara

16
21
20
14
20
18
17
16
18
16
21

14
16
18

15
21

18
20

15
19

20

17
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PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

PC
PC

PC
PC

PC

PC

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Pleasanton Seahawks
Unattached

Unattached

Pleasanton Seahawks
Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics
Unattached

Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks
Unattached

San Ramon Vly/Livermore Aqg.
Pleasanton Seahawks

Unattached

Pleasanton Seahawks
Unattached

Unattached
Unattached

Unattached
Unattached

Unattached

Northern Nevada Aquatics
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3/15/2011
11/18/2010
11/18/2010
3/31/2011
11/18/2010
11/18/2010
10/23/2010
10/23/2010
11/19/2010
12/9/2010
2/23/2011

2/18/2011
12/17/2010
2/25/2011

1/29/2011
2/23/2011

11/18/2010
2/23/2011

2/18/2011
2/23/2011

2/23/2011

11/12/2010

2011 NCSA Jr National Swimming
2010 CA OB Arena Invitational
2010 CA OB Arena Invitational
2011 PC ALMA Far Westerns
2010 CA OB Arena Invitational
2010 CA OB Arena Invitational
2010 PC PASA SCY TRI

2010 PC PASA SCY TRI

FRANK ELM INVITE 2010

2010 SCY Juniors

MPSF Swimming & Diving
Champio

2011 Sl Senior Classic

2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional
2011 ECAC Open Swimming &
Divi

2011 PC SCSC Senior Meet

2011 WAC Swimming & Diving
Cha

2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

MPSF Swimming & Diving
Champio

2011 AZ Phoenix Winter Invite

MPSF Swimming & Diving
Champio

2011 WAC Swimming & Diving
Cha

2010 PC TERA SCY SR & SR
T&F



Final 2010-11 senior SC top times
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2010 - 8/31/2011
Boys Age 13-35 1650 Freestyle Short Course Yards

Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 14:59.88 937 Zoldos, Michael 21 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

2 15:07.27 918 Bagshaw, Jeremy 18 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

3 15:11.28 907 Korotkin, Scotty 21 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

4 15:12.78 903 Herman, Matthew 21 PC Unattached 3/9/2011 2011 NCAA Division Il Men's &

5 15:13.09 912 Hinshaw, Adam 17 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 12/9/2010 2010 SCY Juniors

6 15:17.46 891 Smith, Taylor 22 PC Unattached 12/3/2010 Georgia Fall Invitational 2010

7 15:22.20 879 Hinshaw, Ben 19 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

8 15:24.83 882 Shimomura, Sam 17 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 2/18/2011 2011 AZ Phoenix Winter Invite

15:31.45 864 Partin, Jackson 17 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 12/9/2010 2010 SCY Juniors

10 15:37.38 840 Howell, Isaac 21 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

11 15:39.23 835 Metz, Samuel 19 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

12 15:45.36 919 Ogren, Curtis 14 PC Peak Swimming 12/9/2010 2010 SCY Juniors

13 15:46.33 817 Hanna, Colin 21 PC Unattached 1/29/2011 Harvard - Yale - Princeton

14 15:52.56 849 Lerude, Ben 15 PC Reno Aquatic Club 3/31/2011 2011 PC ALMA Far Westerns

15 15:54.21 797 Quincy, Paul 19 PC Unattached 11/19/2010 2010 Patriot Invitational

16 15:58.74 834 Silverthorn, Nick 15 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

17 16:03.56 783 Chandler, Brandon 17 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

18 16:03.79 951 Burns, Aidan 13 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 3/31/2011 2011 PC ALMA Far Westerns

19 16:03.97 772 Zlotoff, Zack 19 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 MPSF Swimming & Diving
Champio

20 16:08.42 761 Dunnigan, Sean 19 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 MPSF Swimming & Diving
Champio

21 16:09.55 768 Yee, Andrew 17 PC San Ramon Vly/Livermore Aqg. 11/12/2010 2010 PC TERA SCY SR & SR
T&F
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Final 2010-11 senior SC top times
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2010 - 8/31/2011

22 16:09.94 767 Phillips, Luke 17 PC Seaside Aquatic Club 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional
23 16:12.85 750 Blazevski, Marko 18 PC Unattached 12/2/2010 SCAD Invite
24 16:13.73 748 London, Mike 18 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational
25 16:14.12 747 Vizcarra, Evan 18 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational
Girls Age 13-35 100 Backstroke Short Course Yards
Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet
1 51.51 1058 Roth, Deborah 18 PC Unattached 3/17/2011 2011 NCAA Div | Championships
52.64 1004 Fotsch, Colleen 21 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 2011 WOMENS PAC10
SWIMMING CHA
3 52.76 998 Webb, Betsy 20 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational
4 52.90 991 Tran, Cindy 18 PC University of California, Berkeley 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals
5 53.31 982 Howe, Ally 15 PC Unattached 5/20/2011 2011 PC CCS SCY Swim obs.
6 53.45 966 Au, Stephanie 18 PC Unattached 3/17/2011 2011 NCAA Div | Championships
7 53.53 962 Schaefer, Maddy 17 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals
8 53.74 952 White, Madison 16 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.
9 53.75 952 Dirado, Maya 17 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational
10 54.11 935 Dagg, Erica 21 PC University of California, Berkeley 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals
11 54.32 925 Bard, Presley 22 PC Unattached 10/1/2010 2010 OB USC vs OSU
12 54.34 924 Sims, Amanda 21 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 2011 WOMENS PAC10
SWIMMING CHA
13 54.45 919 Cooke, Sidney 16 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.
14 54.62 911 Hammes, Jessie 19 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational
15 54.92 898 Delisle, Laurence 19 PC Unattached 2/12/2011 2011 OB USC vs UCLA
16 54.93 897 Fischer-Colbrie, Megan 19 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational
17 54.94 897 Denman, Heather 20 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational
18 55.55 869 Breed, Catherine 17 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals
19 55.60 867 Upshaw, Arlyn 16 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.
20 55.69 863 Bergman, Jesse 18 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 2011 WOMENS PAC10
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Final 2010-11 senior SC top times
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2010 - 8/31/2011

21 55.72 862 Damian, Lauren 17 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.

22 55.81 857 Grima, Alicia 17 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 3/3/2011 2011 GU AGS Speedo Sectional
Champs

23 56.03 858 Mack, Linnea 15 PC Osprey Aquatics 5/22/2011 2011 PC SCSC JR+ Walk-On
Meet

24 56.06 846 Guerrero, Rudie 22 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

25 56.07 846 Baxley, Rebecca 16 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.

Boys Age 13-35 100 Backstroke Short Course Yards
Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 45.02 1083 Shields, Tom 19 PC Unattached 3/24/2011 2011 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

2 45.58 1055 Russell, David 24 PC California Aquatics 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

3 46.07 1029 Barnea, Guy 23 PC Unattached 3/24/2011 2011 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

4 46.76 994 Gydesen, Mathias 22 PC Unattached 3/24/2011 2011 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

5 47.17 974 Rogers, Chris 20 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

47.23 971 Murray, Matthew 19 PC Unattached 2/25/2011 2011 Men's ACC Championship
47.84 940 Tarczynski, Marcin 20 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10

SWIMMING

8 47.85 940 Brown, Austin 20 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

9 47.92 936 Trowbridge, Nick 19 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

10 48.50 957 Kremer, Tom 16 PC Unattached 5/20/2011 2011 PC CCS SCY Swim obs.

11 48.75 896 Smith, Daniel 22 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

12 49.31 869 Saeta, Andrew 19 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

13 49.45 862 Cheah, Geoff 20 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

14 49.73 898 Campbell, Sven 16 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.

15 49.74 848 Owens, Eric 20 PC Unattached 3/10/2011 2011 NCAA Division Il Men's &

16 49.97 853 Dezwirek, Jeremie 17 PC Unattached 5/20/2011 2011 PC CCS SCY Swim obs.
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Final 2010-11 senior SC top times
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2010 - 8/31/2011

17 50.06 833 Daneke, Alex 21 PC Marin Pirates 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

18 50.24 840 Shilling, Stephen 17 PC Unattached 5/20/2011 2011 PC CCS SCY Swim obs.

19 50.30 871 Scheaffer, Chris 16 PC Unattached 5/20/2011 2011 PC CCS SCY Swim obs.

20 50.32 820 Adrian, Nathan 22 PC Unattached 1/21/2011  California vs. Arizona State

21 50.44 815 Carlo, Evan 18 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.

22 50.47 813 Liivamagi, Martin 22 PC Unattached 1/22/2011 UofA vs. Cal

23 50.48 813 Horrell, Max 20 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

24 50.54 913 Castro-Abrams, Kenneth 15 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.

25 50.62 909  Williams, Dillon 15 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.

Girls Age 13-35 200 Backstroke Short Course Yards

Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 1:52.04 1019 Dirado, Maya 17 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

2 1:52.96 999 Roth, Deborah 18 PC Unattached 3/17/2011 2011 NCAA Div | Championships

3 1:53.33 991 Au, Stephanie 18 PC Unattached 3/17/2011 2011 NCAA Div | Championships

4 1:53.90 980 Smit, Julia 22 PC Stanford Swimming 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

5 1:55.88 952 Tosky, Jasmine 16 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 3/3/2011 2011 GU AGS Speedo Sectional
Champs

6 1:56.66 942 Howe, Ally 15 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 3/3/2011 2011 GU AGS Speedo Sectional
Champs

7 1:56.80 923 Delisle, Laurence 19 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 2011 WOMENS PAC10
SWIMMING CHA

8 1:57.14 916 Fischer-Colbrie, Megan 19 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 2011 WOMENS PAC10
SWIMMING CHA

9 1:57.20 915 Breed, Catherine 18 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 3/31/2011 2011 PC ALMA Far Westerns

10 1:57.60 907 Hammes, Jessie 19 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

11 1:58.23 911 Cooke, Sidney 15 PC Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks  12/9/2010 2010 SCY Juniors

12 1:58.73 885 Tran, Cindy 18 PC University of California, Berkeley 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

12 1:58.73 885 Bergman, Jesse 18 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 2011 WOMENS PAC10
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Final 2010-11 senior SC top times
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2010 - 8/31/2011

14 1:58.86 883 Hoff, Kelsey 21  PC University of California, Berkeley 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

15 1:59.08 881 Grima, Alicia 17 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 3/3/2011 2011 GU AGS Speedo Sectional
Champs

16 1:59.44 888 White, Madison 15 PC Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks  10/16/2010 2010 PC WCAB SCY PC-SENIOR

17 2:00.48 863 Upshaw, Arlyn 16 PC Terrapins Swim Team 5/22/2011 2011 PC WCAB SR1 Walk-On
Meet

18 2:01.04 857 Hayes, Nina 15 PC Livermore Agua Cowboys 5/22/2011 2011 PC WCAB SR1 Walk-On
Meet

19 2:01.33 836 Wang, Karen 18 PC Unattached 2/24/2011 2011 Women's lvy Champs

20 2:01.72 830 Schaefer, Maddy 17 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 3/3/2011 2011 GU AGS Speedo Sectional
Champs

21 2:01.94 824 Dagg, Erica 21 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

22 2:02.06 824 Damian, Lauren 17 PC Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks  5/22/2011 2011 PC WCAB SR1 Walk-On
Meet

23 2:02.24 818 Wei, Stephanie 19 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 UH Cougar Classic

24 2:02.51 830 Amberg, Natalie 15 PC Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks  12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

25 2:02.52 813 Shellem, Samantha 18 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 2011 WOMENS PAC10
SWIMMING CHA

Boys Age 13-35 200 Backstroke Short Course Yards
Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 1:41.53 1023 Russell, David 24 PC California Aquatics 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

2 1:42.84 992 Barnea, Guy 23 PC Unattached 3/24/2011 2011 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

3 1:43.07 987 Gydesen, Mathias 22 PC Unattached 3/24/2011 2011 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

4 1:43.13 985 Tarczynski, Marcin 20 PC Unattached 3/24/2011 2011 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

5 1:43.14 985 Rogers, Chris 20 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

6 1:43.72 971 Trowbridge, Nick 19 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

7 1:44.20 960 Murray, Matthew 19 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 2011 Men's ACC Championship

8 1:44.35 957 Shields, Tom 19 PC Unattached 2/4/2011 Cal vs. USC Men 2-4-11

9 1:45.90 921 Smith, Daniel 22 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
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Final 2010-11 senior SC top times
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2010 - 8/31/2011

SWIMMING

10 1:46.51 907 Simkovic, Oliver 19 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 MPSF Swimming & Diving
Champio

11 1:46.92 897 Saeta, Andrew 19 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

12 1:47.01 920 Campbell, Sven 16 PC Orinda Aguatics 5/22/2011 2011 PC WCAB SR1 Walk-On
Meet

13 1:47.41 893 Dezwirek, Jeremie 17 PC Unattached 3/15/2011 2011 NCSA Jr National Swimming

13 1:47.41 886 Hanna, Colin 21 PC Unattached 12/3/2010 Princeton Swimming 'Big Al' Op

15 1:47.99 898 Kremer, Tom 16 PC Peak Swimming 12/9/2010 2010 SCY Juniors

16 1:48.84 879 Shilling, Stephen 16 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 12/9/2010 2010 SCY Juniors

17 1:48.98 850 Daneke, Alex 21 PC Marin Pirates 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

18 1:48.99 931 Castro-Abrams, Kenneth 15 PC Marin Pirates 5/22/2011 2011 PC WCAB SR1 Walk-On
Meet

19 1:49.07 929 Ogren, Curtis 15 PC Unattached 5/22/2011 2011 PC SCSC JR+ Walk-On
Meet

20 1:49.37 842 Lathrope, Scott 24 PC Osprey Aquatics 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

21 1:49.91 830 Weltz, Scott 23 PC Unattached 3/3/2011 2011 CC Juanita Allington
Memorial Meet

22 1:50.07 826 Owens, Eric 20 PC Unattached 2/16/2011 2011 Pacific Collegiate Swim &

23 1:50.16 831 Palley, David 17 PC Terrapins Swim Team 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

24 1:51.07 804 Payne, Russell 24 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 1/29/2011 2011 PC SCSC Senior Meet

25 1:51.11 803 Bagshaw, Jeremy 18 PC Unattached 1/21/2011 California vs. Arizona State

Girls Age 13-35 100 Breaststroke Short Course Yards

Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 1:00.14 949 Leverenz, Caitlin 19 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 2011 WOMENS PAC10
SWIMMING CHA

2 1:00.47 937 Alvarez, Liliana 18 PC Unattached 2/23/2011  MPSF Swimming & Diving
Champio

1:00.53 935 Smith, Liz 21 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational
4 1:01.17 912 Gargalikis, Allison 17 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.
5 1:01.21 932 Tosky, Jasmine 16 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 3/3/2011 2011 GU AGS Speedo Sectional
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Final 2010-11 senior SC top times
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2010 - 8/31/2011

Champs

6 1:02.18 876 Yamauchi, Sophia 17 PC Unattached 10/23/2010 UCLA vs. Oregon St. vs. UC San

7 1:02.25 874 Trammell, Kirsten 21 PC Unattached 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

8 1:02.28 873 Bates, Melissa 18 PC University of California, Berkeley 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

9 1:02.32 871 Chen, Eva 17 PC Unattached 5/20/2011 2011 PC CCS SCY Swim obs.

10 1:02.40 868 Kraemer, Kerry 21 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

11 1:02.88 851 Alvarez, Julia 18 PC Unattached 11/19/2010 Terrier Invitational 2010

12 1:02.95 849 Liang, Sarah 18 PC Unattached 5/20/2011 2011 PC CCS SCY Swim obs.

12 1:02.95 849 Hannis, Molly 18 PC Neptune Swimming 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

14 1:03.01 847 Lee, Morgan 19 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 MPSF Swimming & Diving
Champio

15 1:03.24 883 Poppe, Heidi 15 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.

16 1:03.61 826 Carlson, Taylor 17 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.

17 1:03.69 823 Houston, Tory 17 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

18 1:03.93 815 Berrien, Al 22 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 OZ NAIA Swimming & Diving
Championship OB

19 1:04.09 809 Records, Katie 17 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.

20 1:04.13 852 Li, Celina 15 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 5/22/2011 2011 PC WCAB SR1 Walk-On
Meet

21 1:04.19 850 Young, Taylor 15 PC Neptune Swimming 1/14/2011 2011 CA SCS Senior Meet

22 1:04.31 802 Bradley, Paige 19 PC Unattached 10/23/2010 UCLA vs. Oregon St. vs. UC San

22 1:04.31 802 Dirado, Maya 17 PC Unattached 1/28/2011 UCLA @ Stanford

24 1:04.36 800 Khojasteh, Jessica 17 PC De Anza Cupertino Aquatics 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

25 1:04.42 819 Upshaw, Arlyn 16 PC Terrapins Swim Team 5/22/2011 2011 PC WCAB SR1 Walk-On
Meet

Boys Age 13-35 100 Breaststroke Short Course Yards
Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet
1 50.94 1066 Dugonijic, Damir 23 PC Unattached 3/24/2011 2011 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi
2 51.63 1037 Koon, Nolan 20 PC Unattached 3/24/2011 2011 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi
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10
11
12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
19

21
22

23
24
25

52.24
52.76

53.63

53.66
53.92

55.12

55.31
55.42
55.47
55.63

55.99
56.32
56.47
56.55
56.64
56.69
56.88
56.88

56.94
56.98

57.18
57.28
57.30

1011
989

952

951
940

891

883
879
877
870

880
842
896
922
829
852
820
820

877
816

867
863
803

Aljand, Martti
Ferrif, Nick

Godbe, Andrew

Hoyt, Trevor

Liivamagi, Martin

Weltz, Scott

Johnson, BJ
Mahoney, Sean
Studebaker, Ryan
Cushing, Alex

Leon, Chris
Meints, Joshua
Sanborn, Byron
Ogren, Curtis
Weiss, Michael
Bedell, Christian
Jean, Tyler

LeRoy, Nathan

Khojasteh, Kevin
Malick, Eddie

Scalise, Kyle
Stumph, Steven

Payne, Russell

Final 2010-11 senior SC top times
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2010 - 8/31/2011

23
22

22

19
22

23

23
22
19
22

17
19
16
15
19
17
18
21

16
19

16
16
24
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PC

PC
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PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

PC
PC
PC

Unattached
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Unattached
Unattached

Northern Nevada Aquatics

Orinda Aquatics

Santa Clara Swim Club
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3/24/2011
3/2/2011

3/2/2011

3/24/2011
3/2/2011

3/3/2011

12/2/2010
1/29/2011
2/19/2011
3/2/2011

5/19/2011
3/3/2011

5/20/2011
5/20/2011
1/22/2011
5/20/2011
5/19/2011
2/23/2011

5/20/2011
3/2/2011

12/10/2010
12/9/2010
2/18/2011

2011 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

2011 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

2011 CC Juanita Allington
Memorial Meet

2010 SCY Nationals
2011 PC SCSC Senior Meet
Cal vs. Stanford Men

2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.

Mid American Conference Champi
2011 PC CCS SCY Swim obs.
2011 PC CCS SCY Swim obs.
UWGB vs UW-Madison

2011 PC CCS SCY Swim obs.
2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.

MPSF Swimming & Diving
Champio

2011 PC CCS SCY Swim obs.

2011 OZ NAIA Swimming & Diving
Championship OB

2010 PC WCAB SCY PC-SRII
2010 SCY Juniors
2011 AZ Phoenix Winter Invite



Final 2010-11 senior SC top times
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2010 - 8/31/2011
Girls Age 13-35 200 Breaststroke Short Course Yards

Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 2:06.23 1002 Leverenz, Caitlin 20 PC Unattached 3/17/2011 2011 NCAA Div | Championships

2 2:09.41 951 Smith, Liz 21 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

3 2:10.56 946 Tosky, Jasmine 16 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 3/3/2011 2011 GU AGS Speedo Sectional
Champs

4 2:12.04 909 Alvarez, Liliana 18 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 MPSF Swimming & Diving
Champio

5 2:14.84 908 Li, Celina 15 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 5/22/2011 2011 PC WCAB SR1 Walk-On
Meet

6 2:14.98 862 Chen, Eva 17 PC Unattached 5/22/2011 2011 PC SCSC JR+ Walk-On
Meet

7 2:15.97 847 Liang, Sarah 17 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

8 2:16.36 840 Houston, Tory 17 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

9 2:16.38 884 Poppe, Heidi 15 PC Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks  3/31/2011 2011 PC ALMA Far Westerns

10 2:16.51 838 Lee, Morgan 19 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 MPSF Swimming & Diving
Champio

11 2:16.53 838 Kraemer, Kerry 21 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

12 2:17.30 899 Scott, Riley 13 PC Marin Pirates 3/15/2011 2011 NCSA Jr National Swimming

13 2:17.55 822 Trammell, Kirsten 21 PC Unattached 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

14 2:17.83 818 Nanfria, Taylor 17 PC Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks  12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

15 2:17.87 817 Livingston, Madison 17 PC North Bay Aquatics 5/22/2011 2011 PC WCAB SR1 Walk-On
Meet

16 2:18.41 853 Young, Taylor 15 PC Neptune Swimming 1/14/2011 2011 CA SCS Senior Meet

17 2:18.44 808 Gargalikis, Allison 17 PC Terrapins Swim Team 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

18 2:18.76 803 Khojasteh, Jessica 17 PC De Anza Cupertino Aquatics 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

19 2:18.98 800 Alvarez, Julia 18 PC Unattached 11/19/2010 Terrier Invitational 2010

20 2:19.28 795 Herman, Shannon 17 PC Orinda Aquatics 5/22/2011 2011 PC WCAB SR1 Walk-On
Meet

21 2:19.72 788 Bates, Melissa 18 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational
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Final 2010-11 senior SC top times
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2010 - 8/31/2011

22 2:19.80 787 Hannis, Molly 18 PC Neptune Swimming 11/12/2010 2010 PC TERA SCY SR & SR
T&F

23 2:19.98 859 Miller, Lindsey 13 PC Peak Swimming 3/31/2011 2011 PC ALMA Far Westerns

24 2:20.13 782 Sprinsock, Maya 18 PC Cabrillo Threshers 3/3/2011 2011 CC Juanita Allington
Memorial Meet

25 2:20.40 778 Berrien, Al 22 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 OZ NAIA Swimming & Diving
Championship OB

Boys Age 13-35 200 Breaststroke Short Course Yards
Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 1:52.88 1014 Aljand, Martti 23 PC Unattached 3/24/2011 2011 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

2 1:54.07 993 Dugonijic, Damir 23 PC Unattached 3/24/2011 2011 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

3 1:54.21 990 Hoyt, Trevor 19 PC Unattached 3/24/2011 2011 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

4 1:54.42 987 Koon, Nolan 20 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

5 1:54.57 984 Ferrif, Nick 22 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

6 1:56.30 953 Lilvamagi, Martin 22 PC Unattached 3/24/2011 2011 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

7 1:58.09 922 Johnson, BJ 23 PC Unattached 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

8 1:58.95 969 Stumph, Steven 16 PC Orinda Aquatics 12/9/2010 2010 SCY Juniors

9 1:59.30 901 Studebaker, Ryan 19 PC Unattached 2/19/2011 Cal vs. Stanford Men

10 2:00.13 887 Mahoney, Sean 22 PC Unattached 1/29/2011 2011 PC SCSC Senior Meet

11 2:00.54 880 Weltz, Scott 23 PC Unattached 3/3/2011 2011 CC Juanita Allington
Memorial Meet

12 2:00.99 872 Weiss, Michael 19 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 Big 10 Men's Swimming & Diving

13 2:01.17 1014 Ogren, Curtis 14 PC Peak Swimming 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

14 2:02.44 926 Sanborn, Byron 15 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 3/3/2011 2011 GU AGS Speedo Sectional
Champs

15 2:02.69 880 Leon, Chris 17 PC Orinda Aguatics 5/22/2011 2011 PC WCAB SR1 Walk-On
Meet

16 2:03.12 835 Meints, Joshua 19 PC Unattached 3/3/2011 Mid American Conference Champi

17 2:03.14 835 LeRoy, Nathan 21 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 MPSF Swimming & Diving
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Final 2010-11 senior SC top times
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2010 - 8/31/2011

Champio

18 2:04.31 879 Usinger, Brett 16 PC Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks  5/22/2011 2011 PC WCAB SR1 Walk-On
Meet

19 2:04.56 811 Lowe, Brett 19 PC Terrapins Swim Team 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

20 2:04.57 811 Payne, Russell 24 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 2/18/2011 2011 AZ Phoenix Winter Invite

21 2:04.61 810 Malick, Eddie 19 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 OZ NAIA Swimming & Diving
Championship OB

22 2:04.86 869 Mercurio, Thomas 16 PC Marin Pirates 3/15/2011 2011 NCSA Jr National Swimming

23 2:04.93 805 Ward, Roger 20 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 MPSF Swimming & Diving
Champio

24 2:05.20 880 Tanizaki-Hudson, Derek 15 PC Lynbrook Aquatics 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

25 2:05.22 838 Chen, Ronald 17 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 5/22/2011 2011 PC SCSC JR+ Walk-On
Meet

Girls Age 13-35 100 Butterfly Short Course Yards

Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 50.49 1026 Sims, Amanda 22 PC Unattached 3/17/2011 2011 NCAA Div | Championships

2 51.82 970 Wilson, Hannah 22 PC Unattached 3/17/2011 2011 NCAA Div | Championships

3 51.92 965 Tosky, Jasmine 17 PC Unattached 5/20/2011 2011 PC CCS SCY Swim obs.

4 52.31 949 Breeden, Elaine 22 PC Stanford Swimming 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

5 52.57 938 Fotsch, Colleen 21 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 2011 WOMENS PAC10
SWIMMING CHA

6 53.19 943 Howe, Ally 15 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 3/3/2011 2011 GU AGS Speedo Sectional
Champs

7 53.22 911 Woodward, Samantha 19 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

8 53.41 903 Dwelley, Kate 21 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

9 53.58 896 Herrington, Katelyne 18 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

10 53.63 894 Hammes, Jessie 19 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

11 53.69 922 Li, Celina 15 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.

12 53.73 890 Dailey, Ursi 20 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 2011 WOMENS PAC10
SWIMMING CHA

13 54.25 868 Fischer-Colbrie, Megan 19 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 2011 WOMENS PAC10
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Final 2010-11 senior SC top times
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2010 - 8/31/2011

SWIMMING CHA

13 54.25 883 Neel, Marissa 16 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.

15 54.27 868 Christofferson, Stephanie 19 PC Unattached 12/2/2010 2010 UT Invite

16 54.33 879 Cheung, Hilvy 16 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.

17 54.39 863 Foley, Kayleigh 21 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 MPSF Swimming & Diving
Champio

18 54.43 861 Hyde, Hayes 20 PC Unattached 2/24/2011 2011 Women's lvy Champs

19 54.48 859 O'Brien, Rachel 19 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

20 54.59 854 Tran, Cindy 18 PC University of California, Berkeley 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

21 54.72 863 Ray, Christina 16 PC Terrapins Swim Team 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

22 54.73 849 Denman, Heather 20 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

23 54.91 873 Mack, Linnea 15 PC Unattached 5/20/2011 2011 PC CCS SCY Swim obs.

24 54.96 854 Ruby, Charlotte 16 PC Unattached 5/20/2011 2011 PC CCS SCY Swim obs.

25 55.08 849 Chenault, Chelsea 16 PC Terrapins Swim Team 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

Boys Age 13-35 100 Butterfly Short Course Yards
Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 44.78 1065 Shields, Tom 19 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

2 45.71 1016 Moore, Graeme 22 PC Unattached 3/24/2011 2011 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

3 45.89 1007 Adrian, Nathan 22 PC Unattached 3/24/2011 2011 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

4 46.08 997 Gydesen, Mathias 22 PC Unattached 3/24/2011 2011 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

5 46.66 967 Brown, Austin 20 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

46.88 956 Tarczynski, Marcin 20 PC Unattached 3/24/2011 2011 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi
46.95 952 Wayne, Aaron 20 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10

SWIMMING

8 47.10 945 Barnea, Guy 23 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

9 47.66 916 Murray, Matthew 19 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 2011 Men's ACC Championship

10 47.77 911 Sullivan, Robbie 21 PC Unattached 3/24/2011 2011 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi
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Final 2010-11 senior SC top times
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2010 - 8/31/2011

11 47.81 909 Cushing, Alex 22 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

12 48.08 895 Peske, Erich 18 PC Unattached 5/20/2011 2011 PC CCS SCY Swim obs.

13 48.48 875 Horrell, Max 20 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

14 48.59 870 Reilly, Sean 20 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

15 48.60 903 Kremer, Tom 16 PC Peak Swimming 5/22/2011 2011 PC SCSC JR+ Walk-On
Meet

16 48.63 868 Gibson, Piankhi 18 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.

17 48.75 862 Russell, David 24 PC California Agquatics 11/19/2010 2010 NE ABF Nov Trials Finals

18 49.05 847 Weltz, Scott 23 PC Unattached 3/3/2011 2011 CC Juanita Allington
Memorial Meet

19 49.24 843 Winder, Alan 17 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.

20 49.30 929 Scheaffer, Chris 15 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 12/9/2010 2010 SCY Juniors

21 49.39 831 Coville, Alex 22 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

22 49.56 823 Noguchi, Shintaro 18 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 2011 Atlantic 10 Swimming & Di

22 49.56 827 Davison, Richard 17 PC Marin Pirates 3/15/2011 2011 NCSA Jr National Swimming

24 49.61 820 Morrison, Phillip 26 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 3/3/2011 2011 GU AGS Speedo Sectional
Champs

25 49.65 912 Castro-Abrams, Kenneth 15 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.

Girls Age 13-35 200 Butterfly Short Course Yards

Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 1:53.17 990 Sims, Amanda 22 PC Unattached 3/17/2011 2011 NCAA Div | Championships

2 1:54.51 966 Isakovic, Sara 22 PC Unattached 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

3 1:54.63 969 Tosky, Jasmine 16 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 3/3/2011 2011 GU AGS Speedo Sectional
Champs

4 1:54.96 958 Breeden, Elaine 22 PC Stanford Swimming 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

5 1:55.48 949 Leverenz, Caitlin 19 PC University of California, Berkeley 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

6 1:57.64 911 Fischer-Colbrie, Megan 19 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 2011 WOMENS PAC10
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Final 2010-11 senior SC top times
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2010 - 8/31/2011

7 1:57.74 909 Hyde, Hayes 20 PC Unattached 2/24/2011 2011 Women's lvy Champs

8 1:57.95 905 Harper, Shelley 20 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 2011 WOMENS PAC10
SWIMMING CHA

9 1:58.02 904 O'Brien, Rachel 19 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

9 1:58.02 904 Kastes, Katie 21 PC University of California, Berkeley 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

11 1:58.74 897 Chenault, Chelsea 16 PC Terrapins Swim Team 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

12 1:59.05 898 Li, Celina 15 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 3/31/2011 2011 PC ALMA Far Westerns

13 1:59.39 892 Howe, Ally 15 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 3/3/2011 2011 GU AGS Speedo Sectional
Champs

14 1:59.40 885 Ruby, Charlotte 16 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 2/18/2011 2011 AZ Phoenix Winter Invite

15 1:59.48 890 Cheung, Hilvy 15 PC Mission San Jose Aquatics 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

16 1:59.78 873 Breed, Catherine 18 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 3/31/2011 2011 PC ALMA Far Westerns

17 1:59.79 873 Christofferson, Stephanie 19 PC Unattached 12/2/2010 2010 UT Invite

18 1:59.83 872 Schmitz, Amanda 20 PC Unattached 11/19/2010 Terrier Invitational 2010

19 2:00.22 866 Nanfria, Taylor 17 PC Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks  12/9/2010 2010 SCY Juniors

20 2:00.63 858 Denman, Heather 20 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 2011 WAC Swimming & Diving
Cha

21 2:00.76 856 Dailey, Ursi 20 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 2011 WOMENS PAC10
SWIMMING CHA

22 2:01.68 846 Ray, Christina 16 PC Terrapins Swim Team 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

23 2:01.96 835 Hoff, Kelsey 21 PC University of California, Berkeley 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

24 2:02.89 819 Dwelley, Kate 21 PC Unattached 10/15/2010 Stanford Short Course Invitati

25 2:02.95 824 Aisawa, Michi 16 PC Peak Swimming 5/22/2011 2011 PC SCSC JR+ Walk-On
Meet

25 2:02.95 824 Applegate, Madison 16 PC Terrapins Swim Team 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

Boys Age 13-35 200 Butterfly Short Course Yards
Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 1:40.31 1048 Shields, Tom 19 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

2 1:43.18 983 Sullivan, Robbie 21 PC Unattached 3/24/2011 2011 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi
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Final 2010-11 senior SC top times
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2010 - 8/31/2011

Brown, Austin 20
Hinshaw, Ben 19
Kremer, Tom 16
Peske, Erich 17
Harper, Greg 19
Tarczynski, Marcin 20
Hinshaw, Adam 17
Horrell, Max 20
Rice, Adam 20
Isaji, Jun 17
Lathrope, Scott 24
Morrison, Phillip 26
Stringer, Shaun 19
Scheaffer, Chris 15
Davison, Richard 17
Porter, Andrew 17
Blazevski, Marko 18
Hughes, Bryan 16
Murray, Matthew 19
Payne, Russell 24
Masuda, Kei 18
Seitz, Andrew 17
Krause, Ben 17
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PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

Unattached

Unattached
Peak Swimming
De Anza Cupertino Aquatics

Unattached

Unattached
Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Osprey Aquatics

Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics

Unattached

Santa Clara Swim Club
Marin Pirates

Cabrillo Threshers

Unattached

Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks

Unattached
Santa Clara Swim Club

Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics

Pleasanton Seahawks

Alameda Island Aquatics

32

3/2/2011

3/24/2011
12/17/2010
12/17/2010
3/2/2011

2/4/2011
12/9/2010
3/2/2011

3/9/2011
1/15/2011
12/17/2010
3/3/2011

11/18/2010
12/9/2010
3/15/2011
12/17/2010
12/2/2010
5/22/2011

12/3/2010
2/18/2011
5/22/2011

12/17/2010
5/22/2011

2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

2011 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi
2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional
2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

Cal vs. USC Men 2-4-11
2010 SCY Juniors

2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

2011 NCAA Division Il Men's &
2011 PC Cal Invite approved
2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

2011 GU AGS Speedo Sectional
Champs

2010 CA OB Arena Invitational
2010 SCY Juniors

2011 NCSA Jr National Swimming
2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional
SCAD Invite

2011 PC WCAB SR1 Walk-On
Meet

Georgia Fall Invitational 2010
2011 AZ Phoenix Winter Invite

2011 PC SCSC JR+ Walk-On
Meet

2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

2011 PC WCAB SR1 Walk-On
Meet



Girls Age 13-35 200 Individual Medley Short Course Yards

Final 2010-11 senior SC top times
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2010 - 8/31/2011

Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 1:54.66 1019 Dirado, Maya 17 PC Unattached 3/17/2011 2011 NCAA Div | Championships

2 1:54.78 1016 Smit, Julia 22 PC Stanford Swimming 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

3 1:54.80 1019 Tosky, Jasmine 16 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 3/3/2011 2011 GU AGS Speedo Sectional
Champs

4 1:54.97 1012 Leverenz, Caitlin 19 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 2011 WOMENS PAC10
SWIMMING CHA

5 1:57.00 968 Smith, Liz 21 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

6 1:59.20 920 Monsees, Courtney 22 PC Unattached 2/16/2011 2011 Southeastern Conference C

7 1:59.26 919 Isakovic, Sara 22 PC Unattached 3/17/2011 2011 NCAA Div | Championships

8 1:59.37 933 Li, Celina 15 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.

9 1:59.73 909 Fischer-Colbrie, Megan 19 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 2011 WOMENS PAC10
SWIMMING CHA

10 1:59.90 905 Bates, Melissa 18 PC University of California, Berkeley 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

11 1:59.95 904 Delisle, Laurence 19 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 2011 WOMENS PAC10
SWIMMING CHA

12 2:00.11 904 Brown, Allison 16 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

13 2:00.16 900 Breeden, Elaine 22 PC Stanford Swimming 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

14 2:00.24 914 Howe, Ally 15 PC Unattached 5/20/2011 2011 PC CCS SCY Swim obs.

15 2:00.26 898 Grima, Alicia 17 PC Unattached 5/20/2011 2011 PC CCS SCY Swim obs.

16 2:00.86 885 Nanfria, Taylor 17 PC Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks  12/9/2010 2010 SCY Juniors

17 2:00.95 883 Chen, Eva 17 PC Unattached 5/20/2011 2011 PC CCS SCY Swim obs.

18 2:01.38 874 Liang, Sarah 18 PC Unattached 5/20/2011 2011 PC CCS SCY Swim obs.

19 2:01.82 865 Hyde, Hayes 20 PC Unattached 2/24/2011 2011 Women's lvy Champs

20 2:01.94 863 Denman, Heather 20 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 2011 WAC Swimming & Diving
Cha

21 2:02.42 856 Upshaw, Arlyn 16 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.

22 2:02.44 852 Hoff, Kelsey 21 PC University of California, Berkeley 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

23 2:03.03 840 Kraemer, Kerry 21 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational
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Final 2010-11 senior SC top times
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2010 - 8/31/2011

24 2:03.09 839 Kastes, Katie 21 PC University of California, Berkeley 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

25 2:03.41 832 Cochrane, Sabrina 18 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 MPSF Swimming & Diving
Champio

Boys Age 13-35 200 Individual Medley Short Course Yards
Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet
1 1:43.59 1009 Liivamagi, Martin 22 PC Unattached 3/24/2011 2011 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi
1:44.47 987 Tarczynski, Marcin 20 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10

SWIMMING

3 1:44.56 984 Koon, Nolan 20 PC Unattached 3/24/2011 2011 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

4 1:44.72 980 Aljand, Martti 23 PC Unattached 3/24/2011 2011 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

5 1:45.08 971 Hinshaw, Ben 19 PC Unattached 3/24/2011 2011 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

6 1:46.19 943 Shields, Tom 19 PC University of California, Berkeley 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

7 1:46.57 934 Godbe, Andrew 22 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

8 1:47.04 922 Hoyt, Trevor 19 PC Unattached 3/24/2011 2011 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

9 1:47.51 947 Porter, Andrew 17 PC Unattached 5/20/2011 2011 PC CCS SCY Swim obs.

10 1:47.69 906 Weltz, Scott 23 PC Unattached 3/3/2011 2011 CC Juanita Allington
Memorial Meet

11 1:47.97 899 Hanna, Colin 21 PC Unattached 3/3/2011 2011 Men's lvy League Champion

12 1:48.31 986 Ogren, Curtis 15 PC Unattached 5/20/2011 2011 PC CCS SCY Swim obs.

13 1:48.39 937 Kremer, Tom 16 PC Peak Swimming 5/22/2011 2011 PC SCSC JR+ Walk-On
Meet

14 1:48.77 916 Hinshaw, Adam 17 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 5/22/2011 2011 PC SCSC JR+ Walk-On
Meet

15 1:48.89 876 Rice, Adam 20 PC Unattached 3/9/2011 2011 NCAA Division Il Men's &

16 1:49.00 874 Morrison, Phillip 26 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 3/3/2011 2011 GU AGS Speedo Sectional
Champs

17 1:49.46 899 Stumph, Steven 17 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.

18 1:50.07 896 Sanborn, Byron 16 PC Unattached 5/20/2011 2011 PC CCS SCY Swim obs.

19 1:50.11 847 Meints, Joshua 19 PC Unattached 3/3/2011 Mid American Conference Champi
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Final 2010-11 senior SC top times
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2010 - 8/31/2011

20 1:50.32 842 Simkovic, Oliver 19 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 MPSF Swimming & Diving
Champio

21 1:50.42 888 Campbell, Sven 16 PC Orinda Aguatics 5/22/2011 2011 PC WCAB SR1 Walk-On
Meet

22 1:50.48 875 Farley, Scott 17 PC Unattached 3/6/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
INVITATI

23 1:50.65 871 Peske, Erich 17 PC De Anza Cupertino Aquatics 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

24 1:50.67 833 Weiss, Michael 19 PC Unattached 12/2/2010 2010 UT Invite

25 1:50.78 831 Seitz, Andrew 18 PC Unattached 5/19/2011 2011 PC NCS CIF SCY OBS.

Girls Age 13-35 400 Individual Medley Short Course Yards

Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 4:01.02 1024 Dirado, Maya 17 PC Unattached 3/17/2011 2011 NCAA Div | Championships

2 4:01.72 1017 Leverenz, Caitlin 20 PC Unattached 3/17/2011 2011 NCAA Div | Championships

3 4:03.55 999 Smit, Julia 22 PC Stanford Swimming 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

4 4:04.65 988 Tosky, Jasmine 16 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 3/3/2011 2011 GU AGS Speedo Sectional
Champs

5 4:10.28 934 Smith, Liz 21 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

6 4:11.51 922 Harper, Shelley 20 PC Unattached 3/17/2011 2011 NCAA Div | Championships

7 4:12.10 917 Nanfria, Taylor 17 PC Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks  12/9/2010 2010 SCY Juniors

8 4:13.28 924 Li, Celina 15 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 5/22/2011 2011 PC WCAB SR1 Walk-On
Meet

9 4:13.64 902 Kastes, Katie 21 PC University of California, Berkeley 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

10 4:13.88 900 Brown, Allison 16 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

11 4:18.33 858 Schmitz, Amanda 20 PC Unattached 11/19/2010 Terrier Invitational 2010

12 4:19.83 844 Grima, Alicia 17 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 3/3/2011 2011 GU AGS Speedo Sectional
Champs

13 4:20.58 838 Hoff, Kelsey 21  PC University of California, Berkeley 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

14 4:21.67 828 Breed, Catherine 18 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 3/31/2011 2011 PC ALMA Far Westerns

15 4:22.24 822 Duckworth, Angela 20 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational

16 4:22.49 820 Hinds, Rebecca 19 PC Unattached 11/18/2010 2010 CA OB Arena Invitational
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Final 2010-11 senior SC top times
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2010 - 8/31/2011

17 4:23.26 813 Bradley, Paige 19 PC Unattached 10/23/2010 UCLA vs. Oregon St. vs. UC San

18 4:24.89 879 Saghafi, Ariana 13 PC Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks  3/31/2011 2011 PC ALMA Far Westerns

19 4:25.37 794 Brown, Marissa 17 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 5/22/2011 2011 PC WCAB SR1 Walk-On
Meet

20 4:25.60 792 Liang, Sarah 17 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

21 4:25.85 789 Troup, Lexy 16 PC Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks  12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

22 4:26.30 785 Khojasteh, Jessica 17 PC De Anza Cupertino Aquatics 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals

23 4:26.67 801 Young, Taylor 15 PC Neptune Swimming 3/18/2011 2011 PC Spring JO Championship

24 4:26.75 781 Herman, Shannon 17 PC Orinda Aguatics 5/22/2011 2011 PC WCAB SR1 Walk-On
Meet

25 4:27.06 779 Upshaw, Arlyn 16 PC Terrapins Swim Team 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

Boys Age 13-35 400 Individual Medley Short Course Yards
Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 3:43.93 980 Liivamagi, Martin 22 PC Unattached 3/24/2011 2011 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

2 3:45.30 965 Hinshaw, Ben 19 PC Unattached 3/24/2011 2011 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

3 3:49.62 918 Hoyt, Trevor 19 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

4 3:50.04 913 Hanna, Colin 21 PC Unattached 12/3/2010 Princeton Swimming 'Big Al' Op

5 3:52.81 884 Zoldos, Michael 21 PC Unattached 3/2/2011 2011 CA OB MENS PAC10
SWIMMING

6 3:53.27 896 Hinshaw, Adam 17 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 12/9/2010 2010 SCY Juniors

7 3:53.50 876 Seitz, Andrew 18 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 5/22/2011 2011 PC WCAB SR1 Walk-On
Meet

8 3:53.52 893 Porter, Andrew 17 PC Cabrillo Threshers 5/22/2011 2011 PC SCSC JR+ Walk-On
Meet

9 3:53.93 950 Ogren, Curtis 15 PC Unattached 5/22/2011 2011 PC SCSC JR+ Walk-On
Meet

10 3:54.07 898 Kremer, Tom 16 PC Peak Swimming 12/17/2010 2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

11 3:54.66 864 Simkovic, Oliver 19 PC Unattached 2/23/2011 MPSF Swimming & Diving
Champio

12 3:55.01 992 Silverthorn, Nick 14 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 12/2/2010 2010 SCY Nationals
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13
14
15
16
17

18
19

20
21
22
23
24

25

3:56.38
3:57.27
3:57.96
3:58.45
3:59.34

3:59.72
4:00.18

4:00.68
4:02.33
4:02.87
4:03.42
4:03.54

4:04.41

846
836
857
824
832

811
806

801
812
779
790
772

763

Final 2010-11 senior SC top times
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2010 - 8/31/2011

Rice, Adam
Weiss, Michael
Stumph, Steven
Lathrope, Scott
Chen, Ronald

Metz, Samuel

LeRoy, Nathan

Blazevski, Marko
Khojasteh, Kevin
Brown, Austin
Dezwirek, Jeremie

Scalise, Erik

Payne, Russell

20
19
16
24
17

19
21

18
16
20
17
33

24
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PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

Unattached

Unattached

Orinda Agquatics

Osprey Aquatics

Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics

University of California, Berkeley

Unattached

Unattached
De Anza Cupertino Aquatics
Unattached
Unattached

Northern Nevada Aquatics

Santa Clara Swim Club
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3/9/2011
12/2/2010
12/9/2010
12/17/2010
5/22/2011

12/2/2010
2/23/2011

12/2/2010
12/17/2010
2/4/2011
3/15/2011
1/28/2011

1/29/2011

2011 NCAA Division Il Men's &
2010 UT Invite

2010 SCY Juniors

2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

2011 PC SCSC JR+ Walk-On
Meet

2010 SCY Nationals

MPSF Swimming & Diving
Champio

SCAD Invite

2010 CA Winter CA NV Sectional
Cal vs. USC Men 2-4-11

2011 NCSA Jr National Swimming

2011 PC Last Chance Age Group
Open

2011 PC SCSC Senior Meet



